OP \$40.00 5339117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM618807

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Professional Security Broadband, Inc.		01/05/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard Rockwell	
Street Address:	10165 Osprey Trace	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33412	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5339117	POCKETECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Yates, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1216558
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Yates
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Yates/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pocketech Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007157 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

Professional Security Broadband, Inc., a New York corporation with an address at 43 River Road, Nutley, NJ ("Assignor") for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Richard Rockwell, an individual with an address at 10165 Osprey Trace, West Palm Beach, FL ("Assignee") does here by sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, free and clear of any and all liens, encumbrances, and claims of third parties, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark POCKETECH, bearing US Reg. No. 5,339,117, together with all goodwill attaching thereto.

The assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignor and its respective heirs, successors, licensees and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment through its duly authorized officer this 5th day of January, 2021.

Professional Security Broadband, Inc.

3v

Name: Keremy Reich

Title: General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 007157 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 01/06/2021